To reward Employees for good performance in the past and to motivate similar 

performance in the future 

2. Total number of Options to be granted under the Plan: 

The maximum number of options that may be granted under ESOP 2024 Plan shall not exceed 
18,55,670 (Eighteen lakh Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Only) options. 

3. Identification of classes of employees entitled to participate and be beneficiaries in Plan: 

i. An employee as designated by the Company, who is exclusively working in India or outside 
India; or 

ii. a Director of the Company, whether whole-time or not, including a non-executive director